
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:703
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
CANCELLATION OF FLIGHTS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flights cancelled by Air India during the last one year along with the details thereof;

(b) the number of flights cancelled by other airlines during the last one year along with the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has collected data regarding the problems faced by passengers due to arbitrary cancellation of flights by the airlines;

(d) if so, the action plan formulated by the Government to address the problems faced by travellers along with the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government is considering ways to reduce cancellation of flights;and

(f) if so, the details of the strategy formulated in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): The total number of flights cancelled by Air India during the period April, 2012 to July, 2013 was 4131. The details are annexed.

(b) to (f): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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